   No. SCQ-15M01                           December 3, 2015
     To：SINO FAITH TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LTD.
 ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ＭＡＲＵＷＡ ＣＯ．， ＬＴＤ．
Product name ：CHIP TYPE EMI FILTER SPECIFICATION
Part number ：CNF10 Series, CNH10 Series
［RoHS instruction correspondence product］
MAP -CE -1003JE Specification

   この仕様書は、電子機器のﾉｲｽﾞ対策に使用されるﾁｯﾌﾟ形ＥＭＩﾌｨﾙﾀ CNF10,CNH10 ﾀｲﾌﾟに適用する。
This specification applies to CNF10,CNH10 chip type EMI Filter used for digital noise filtering.
２．形名構成 Part Number System
CNF
①
10
②
C
③
101
④
S
⑤
-
T
⑥
M    N
⑦    ⑧
     ①―――製品系列・形態を表す記号 Product series
記号
Symbol
定格電流
Ｒａｔｅｄ ｃｕｒｒｅｎｔ
CNF
定格１A 未満
Under 1A
CNH
定格 1A 以上
More than 1A
     ②―――形状寸法を表す記号 Sizes
記号
Symbol
L 寸法（mm）
Length(mm)
W 寸法(mm)
Width(mm)
T 寸法(mm)
Thickness(mm)
10 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.15 0.6±0.15
     ③―――静電容量温度特性を表す記号 Temperature characteristics
記号
Symbol
温度特性
Temperature characteristics
C CG  (0±30ppm/℃)
U ＵＪ  (-750±120ppm/℃)
R R  (±15%)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
ＭＡＲＵＷＡ CO.,LTD.
チップ形ＥＭＩフィルタ製品仕様書
Ｃｈｉｐ Ｔｙｐｅ ＥＭＩ Ｆｉｌｔｅｒ Ｓｐｅｃｉｆｉｃａｔｉｏｎ
Drawing No. Page
MAP-CE-1003JE 2/6
④―――静電容量値を表す記号 Capacitance value
            3 文字表示でﾋﾟｺﾌｧﾗｯﾄﾞ（ｐＦ）を単位とする。第１及び第２数字は公称静電許容差の有効数字を示し、
          第 3 数字はこれに続く零の数を示す。
Capacitance Values are represented in 3 digits, and expressed in pico Farad(Pf).
           The first two digits are siginificant, and the third is the number of zeros.
⑤―――静電容量許容差を表す記号 Capacitance tolerance
記号
Symbol
許容差
Tolerance
M ＋20， －20％
S ＋50， －20％
⑥―――包装形態を表す記号 Packaging form
記号

Capacitance
容量許容差
Capacitance
tolerance
定格電圧
Rated
Voltage
絶縁抵抗
IR
定格電流
Rated
current
直流抵抗
DC
Resistance
CNF10C220S-□MN  22pF
+50%,-20%
50V DC
10,000MΩ
      Min.
300mA DC
300mΩ
    Max.
CNF10C470S-□MN 47pF
CNF10C101S-□MN 100pF
CNF10U221S-□M 220pF
CNF10R471S-□M 470pF
CNF10R102S-□M 1,000pF
CNF10R222S-□M 2,200pF
CNF10R223S-□M 22,000pF 25V DC 500mＡ DC 150mΩMax.
CNH10R682M-□M 6,800pF +20%,-20% 16V DC 2Ａ DC 60mΩMax.
CNH10R104M-□M 0.1µF +20%,-20% 25V DC 1,000MΩMin. 1Ａ DC 80mΩMax.
CNH10R105M-□M 1µF +20%,-20% 6.3V DC 500MΩMin. 2Ａ DC 60mΩMax.
□：T はﾃｰﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ包装、B はﾊﾞﾙｸ包装   □：”T” stands for taping package and “B” stands for bulk package.